
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  2/12/2025 3:41 PM

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 

sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 

bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

 Contract No. / Vendor Name: Mercy University

Original Term of Contract: October 2024 - August 2025

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

Original Amount: $22,500.00

(BOE approved 10/30/2024 - BOCS approved 11-19-2024 - Contract #2025-

00000554

Scope:

Scope: The program allows Roosevelt High School- Early College study students to 

earn college credit for courses taught at their high school. These college-level 

courses are accepted for transfer credit at Mercy University and many other 

colleges, providing valuable preparation for college work and saving time and 

money toward a college degree.

Details of Previous Amendments: N/A

Details of New Amendment:

Original Term: October 2024 - August 2025

Original Amount: $22,500.00

Amendment 1 Amount increase: $1,800.00

New Total Amount: $24,300.00

(BOE approved 10/30/2024 - BOCS approved 11-19-2024 - Contract #2025-

00000554

Amendment 1 – Aims to add an additional enrollment 19 students to ENGL 111, 

the scope of this program, is to allow eligible Roosevelt High School- Early College 

Studies students the opportunity to earn college credit for college level courses 

taught at their high school. This resolution also reduces the amount allocated for 

ENGL 112 to adjust for the over-enrollment of 7 students. The intent is to enable 

these students to start their college career while still in high school. The courses 

are college level are accepted as direct transfer credit at Mercy University and at 

many other colleges and universities.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Roosevelt Smart Scholars Cohort 3 - 490.5241.25J161.2110.B2300 - $19,800.00

Roosevelt Smart Scholars Cohort 4 - 490.5241.25J203.2110.B2300-$4,500.00 (no 

change)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML- 104B

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RoseAnne Collins-Judon - Associate Superintendent

Office of School Leadership and Engagement 


