
Yonkers Public Schools City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet Printed  5/5/2025 3:47 PM

Department Name Office of School Leadership, Engagement & Equity
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS
Vendor Name:
Term/Duration of Contract:
Amount of Contract:
Account: (general fund, grant, capital)
Scope/Services:
Form of Procurement Undertaken: (GML 103-competitive 
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed 
bidding)
Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS
 Contract No. / Vendor Name: 2025-00000473/Palma Multilingual Education Solutions
Original Term of Contract: October 2024-August 2025 
Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval: $21,000 & BOE Approved 10/30/2024 BOCS Approved 11/19/2024

Scope:

Palma Multilingual Education Solutions 
Term: October 2024-August 2025
Total: $12,000.00 
Scope: To provide professional development sessions centered on equitable
assessment, biliteracy instruction, foundational literacy skills, MTSS & progress
monitoring for Yonkers Public Schools Staff.

Details of Previous Amendments: N/A

Details of New Amendment:

Palma Multilingual Education Solutions 
Term: October 2024-August 2025 (no change to terms)
Total: $12,000.00 
Scope: Amendment #1 to Palma Multilingual Education Solutions (Contract # 2025-
00000473 BOE Approved 10/30/2024 BOCS Approved 11/19/2024) to increase 
contract by $12,000 for a total amount not to exceed $33,000 to continue to provide 
professional development sessions centered on equitable assessment, biliteracy 
instruction, foundational literacy skills, MTSS & progress monitoring for Yonkers 
Public Schools Staff throughout the summer.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)
Title III ELL Grant Carryover
490.5241.25J154.2110.B2300-$12,000

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b) GML 104b

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Madelyn Guzman
Executive Director                                                                                Office of 
School Leadership, Engagement & Equity

BOCS worksheet must be completed for all resolutions for goods and services and submitted in Electronic Schoolboard (ESB). These 


	Sheet1

